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GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

Zoning Commission 

  

 

 
 

 

February 26, 2020 

 

 

Via E-mail: 

 

Department of Energy & Environment: 

Kendra Wiley (kendra.wiley@dc.gov)  

D.C. Fire & Emergency Medical Services: 

Tony Falwell (tony.falwell@dc.gov) 

Louis Carter (louis.carter@dc.gov) 

 

Metropolitan Police Department: 

Peter Newsham (peter.newsham@dc.gov) 

Matthew Bromeland (matthew.bromeland@dc.gov) 

Heidi Fieselmann (heidi.fieselmann@dc.gov) 

Raphael Park (Raphael.Park@dc.gov) 

 

DC Homeland Security & Emergency 

Management Agency: 

Chris Rodriguez (chris.rodriguez@dc.gov) 

Christopher White (Christopher.white2@dc.gov) 

Carrie Speranza (carrie.speranza2@dc.gov) 

Clint Osborn (clint.osborn@dc.gov) 

 

 

 

Re: Z.C. Case No. 17-05B (2100 2nd Street SW, LLC – Design Review Modification of 

Significance @ 2121 1st Street, S.W. [Square 613, Lot 10]) 

 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

 

Pursuant to a proposed text amendment to Subtitle C § 1102, General Waterfront Regulations, of the 

Zoning Regulations, the Office of Zoning is referring the above-referenced case for review and comment 

by your agency.  The hearing for this case has been scheduled for April 6, 2020.  Accordingly, please 

provide your comments prior to that date.  

  

You may access the record in this case from our website at:  

https://app.dcoz.dc.gov/Content/Search/ViewCaseReport.aspx?case_id=17-05B.  

 

If you have any questions, please contact me at the Office of Zoning on (202) 727-6311. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

___________________________________ 

Sharon S. Schellin 

Secretary to the Zoning Commission 

 

ZONING COMMISSION
District of Columbia
CASE NO.17-05B
EXHIBIT NO.16
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